

**06.11.2025  
Item no.05  
Court No.50**

**Chaitali Sarkar  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ld. Advocate Mr. Sayan Datta appears for State Respondent.

The superintendent, SR section has submitted a report mentioning the following defect persist in the instant appeal, which requires rectification:

1. Proper court fees being Rs. 200/- instant memo of appeal is preferred with court fees of Rs. 100/-, leaving a deficit of Rs. 100/-.

Since, there is a question of D.C.F, in terms of the A.S.Rs report dated 22.09.2025, the instant appeal will be placed before the Hon'ble Bench for necessary direction.

**Registrar Administration (L&OM)**