

21.11.2025
Item No.2
Ct. No.1
Saikat
Mukherjee

RVW/304/2025
in
FMA/435/2025

CHAITALI SARKAR
VS.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Gangadhar Das, Adv.
Mr. Tanmoy Chattopadhyay, Adv.

...For the appellant/
Applicant

Mr. Sayan Datta, Adv.

...For the State

Per, Sujoy Paul, ACJ.:-

1. Affidavit-of-service filed is taken on record.
2. Shri Sayan Datta, learned counsel for the State prays
and granted three weeks' time to prepare the matter.
3. As agreed, list in the 2nd week of January, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

[SMITA DAS (DE), J.]