

09.01.2026

Item No.2

Ct. No.1

PG

**RVW 304 of 2025
With
FMA 435 of 2025
Chaitali Sarkar
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Gangadhar Das

Mr. Tanmoy Chattopadhyay.....for the petitioner

Mr. Sayan Datta.....for the respondent

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. Learned counsel for respondent prays for time to argue the matter armed with paper book.
3. The prayer stands allowed.
4. List the matter in the week commencing 2nd February 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ)

(SMITA DAS DE , J.)