

08.05.2026
Item No.5
Ct. No.1
KS

**RVW 304 of 2025
With
F.M.A. 435 of 2025
Chaitali Sarkar
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Tanmoy Chattopadhyay
.....For the Petitioner

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Petitioner is represented.
2. None appears for the State.
3. In order to give another chance to the State, list

this matter in the first week of July, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ)

(SMITA DAS DE , J.)